
TURNIERERGEBNISSE 

ASGS Regionalmeisterschaft 2024 
Datum:
Mi, 17.07.2024 
Spielform:
Einzel - Stableford, 18 Löcher

Brutto

Pos PL Name Heimatclub PHCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

1 1 Imhof, Florian  (2.4) St. Apollinaire 2 34 36 75 2.3 

2 2 Murphy, Thomas  (0.3) St. Apollinaire -1 34 33 75 0.7 

3 3 von Dach, Hansjörg  (2.4) Bern/Moossee 2 33 35 76 2.3 

4 Gisin, Christoph  (5.9) Markgräflerland, GC 6 32 38 77 5.6 

5 Mettler, Alois  (3.5) Ennetsee/Holzhäusern 3 32 35 77 3.4 

6 Peray, Daniel  (4.8) Ennetsee/Holzhäusern 4 31 35 78 4.6 

7 Niederberger, Roland  (3.7) Engelberg-Titlis 3 31 34 78 3.6 

8 Bähler, Stefan  (4.7) Bern/Moossee 4 29 33 80 5.2 

9 Zaugg, Roland  (7.6) Entfelden 8 28 36 81 7.6 

10 Zafra, Alan  (1.6) Bern/Moossee 1 26 27 83 1.8 

11 Mikschl, Tom  (6.2) Heidental 6 26 32 83 6.3 

12 Moser, Roland  (4.0) Bern/Moossee 3 26 29 83 4.6 

13 Korol, Stefan  (6.1) Markgräflerland, GC 6 26 32 83 6.1 

14 Hüsler, Erich  (6.9) Oberkirch 7 26 32 84 6.9 

15 Tschümperlin, Patrik  (8.6) Ennetsee/Holzhäusern 9 25 34 84 8.6 

16 Durtschi, Andreas  (10.6) Interlaken 11 25 36 84 10.3 

17 Rüetschli, Max  (10.5) Wylihof 11 25 36 84 10.2 

18 Wring, David  (8.8) St. Apollinaire 9 25 34 84 8.7 

19 Schüpbach, Frank  (5.1) Küssnacht 5 24 29 85 5.1 

20 Saam, Markus  (3.8) Limpachtal 3 24 27 85 3.8 

21 Zurbriggen, Ingo  (6.2) Sempachersee 6 24 29 86 6.2 



Pos PL Name Heimatclub PHCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

22 Kobel, Roland  (13.4) Wylihof 14 24 37 86 13.1 

23 Ott, Jeanpierre  (10.2) Interlaken 11 22 32 88 10.8 

24 Poutanen, Heikki  (11.6) Küssnacht 12 22 33 88 12.0 

25 Steiner, Hans  (13.1) Entfelden 14 22 35 88 13.0 

26 Speicher, David  (7.5) Ennetsee/Holzhäusern 7 22 29 87 7.8 

27 Siegrist, Ernst  (9.9) Entfelden 10 22 31 88 10.1 

28 Haas, Kurt  (10.6) Engelberg-Titlis 11 21 31 89 10.6 

29 Tännler, Rolf  (10.7) Gstaad 11 21 32 88 11.1 

30 Küffer, Rolf  (11.6) Interlaken 12 21 32 89 11.6 

31 Schori, Beat  (14.9) Bern/Moossee 16 21 36 89 14.5 

32 Pulliainen, Kai  (10.1) Bern/Moossee 10 21 29 90 10.1 

33 Egolf, Thomas  (10.2) Heidental 11 21 32 88 10.2 

34 Frommenwiler, Franz  (11.3) Engelberg-Titlis 12 20 32 89 11.3 

35 Grose, Vernon  (8.1) Emmental 8 20 28 89 8.1 

36 Wyler, Manfred  (13.0) Engelberg-Titlis 14 20 34 89 13.0 

37 Nüscheler, Felix  (8.3) Basel 8 20 28 89 8.3 

38 Oppliger, René  (7.8) Limpachtal 8 19 27 90 7.8 

39 Wenger, Jakob  (4.4) Markgräflerland, GC 4 19 22 91 4.4 

40 Nussbaum, Jürg  (11.3) Wylihof 12 19 29 92 11.3 

41 Meise, Rolf  (13.2) Engelberg-Titlis 14 19 33 90 14.1 

42 Norton, Philip  (13.7) Emmental 15 19 31 93 13.7 

43 Gasser, Martin  (3.6) Laufental 3 18 21 91 3.6 

44 Läderach, Martin  (11.3) Bern/Moossee 12 18 29 92 11.3 

45 Peyer, Max  (17.5) Entfelden 19 18 33 95 17.5 

46 Gasche, René  (16.4) Sempachersee 18 18 35 92 16.4 

47 Lustenberger, Thomas  (11.4) Lucerne 12 18 30 91 11.4 

48 Templeman, Daniel  (8.0) Küssnacht 8 17 25 92 8.0 

49 Plattner, Erwin  (14.3) St. Apollinaire 15 17 30 94 14.7 

50 Jakobsen, Jörn  (10.7) Küssnacht 11 17 27 93 10.7 



Pos PL Name Heimatclub PHCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

51 Gautschi, Markus  (12.6) Blumisberg 13 17 29 93 12.6 

52 Meier, Peter  (12.4) Heidental 13 17 29 93 12.4 

53 Hagemann, Peter  (9.3) Thunersee 10 17 26 93 9.3 

54 Egli, André  (21.5) Engelberg-Titlis 23 17 40 92 20.8 

55 Rohrer, Melchior  (15.0) Sempachersee 16 16 32 93 15.9 

56 Schneider, Ueli  (9.4) Thunersee 10 15 23 96 11.4 

57 Binetti, Roland  (15.4) St. Apollinaire 16 15 28 97 15.4 

58 Bachmann, Reto  (17.0) Heidental 18 14 31 96 17.3 

59 Wicki, Karl  (16.2) Küssnacht 17 14 29 97 16.2 

60 Kratz, Beat  (17.0) Aaretal 18 14 31 96 17.0 

61 Buser, Heinz  (19.3) Bern/Moossee 21 14 35 95 19.1 

62 Albani, Toni  (17.1) Wylihof 18 14 30 97 17.6 

63 Trösch, Fritz  (16.3) Entfelden 18 13 27 100 17.0 

64 Maier, Marcel  (9.1) Heidental 9 13 22 96 9.1 

65 Aeschbacher, Werner  (19.3) Thunersee 21 13 31 99 19.3 

66 Widmer, Christian  (19.7) Sempachersee 21 13 33 97 19.7 

67 Ischer, Peter  (19.3) Bern/Moossee 21 12 32 98 19.8 

68 Jäggi, Fritz  (25.2) Wylihof 28 12 36 101 25.1 

69 Hächler, Christoph D.  (13.6) Markgräflerland, GC 14 12 24 99 13.6 

70 Jutzi, Hanspeter  (15.9) Ennetsee/Holzhäusern 17 11 22 104 16.0 

71 Brönnimann, Walter  (15.7) Bern/Moossee 17 11 26 100 15.7 

72 Waltenspül, Jakob  (13.3) Bern/Moossee 14 11 25 98 13.3 

73 Huber, Andreas  (15.1) Sempachersee 16 11 24 101 15.8 

74 Furler, Arthur  (20.1) Laufental 22 11 31 100 20.1 

75 Bühlmann, Willy  (18.8) Sempachersee 20 11 29 100 18.8 

76 Truog, Urs  (20.4) Bern/Moossee 22 10 27 104 20.4 

77 Zürcher, Bruno  (22.8) Blumisberg 25 10 32 102 22.8 

78 Zürcher, Bruno  (20.5) Gstaad 22 10 28 103 20.5 

79 Murer, Remigi  (14.0) Engelberg-Titlis 15 10 22 102 14.3 



Pos PL Name Heimatclub PHCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

80 Rickenbacher, Ruedi  (18.9) Sempachersee 20 9 26 103 19.6 

81 Belart, Claude  (18.5) Wylihof 20 9 22 107 18.8 

82 Widmer, Hans Ulrich  (16.8) Rheinfelden 18 9 24 103 16.8 

83 Ley, Franz  (16.1) Rheinfelden 17 9 23 103 16.1 

84 Ingold, Pierre  (19.5) Wylihof 21 9 27 103 20.1 

85 Murer, Josef  (18.6) Sempachersee 20 9 26 103 18.6 

86 Randegger, Kaspar  (17.3) Sempachersee 19 8 20 108 17.8 

87 Meister, Urs  (21.8) Bern/Moossee 24 7 25 108 21.9 

88 Schmidiger, Hansruedi  (20.0) Rastenmoos 22 7 21 110 20.6 

89 Rosenberger, Peter  (28.6) Bern/Moossee 32 7 33 108 28.6 

90 Steiner, Hans  (21.7) Sempachersee 24 7 26 107 21.7 

91 Schär, Christian  (24.6) Rastenmoos 27 6 27 109 25.2 

92 Stebler, Werner  (27.7) Emmental 31 5 27 113 28.5 

93 Wüest, Rolf  (24.9) Rastenmoos 27 3 17 119 24.9 

94 Baumann, Jörg  (19.2) Wylihof 21 3 18 112 19.9 

95 Lamprian, Klaus  (14.7) Thunersee 16 NA NA 186 

96 Küng, Heinz  (13.6) Wylihof 14 NA NA 184 

Netto Alter 55-59

Pos PL Name Heimatclub PHCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

1 1 Durtschi, Andreas  (10.6) Interlaken 11 25 36 84 10.3 

2 Imhof, Florian  (2.4) St. Apollinaire 2 34 36 75 2.3 

3 2 Bähler, Stefan  (4.7) Bern/Moossee 4 29 33 80 5.2 

4 3 Hüsler, Erich  (6.9) Oberkirch 7 26 32 84 6.9 

5 Zurbriggen, Ingo  (6.2) Sempachersee 6 24 29 86 6.2 

6 Templeman, Daniel  (8.0) Küssnacht 8 17 25 92 8.0 

Netto Alter 60-69

Pos PL Name Heimatclub PHCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

1 1 Egli, André  (21.5) Engelberg-Titlis 23 17 40 92 20.8 



Pos PL Name Heimatclub PHCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

2 2 Gisin, Christoph  (5.9) Markgräflerland, GC 6 32 38 77 5.6 

3 3 Kobel, Roland  (13.4) Wylihof 14 24 37 86 13.1 

4 Zaugg, Roland  (7.6) Entfelden 8 28 36 81 7.6 

5 Rüetschli, Max  (10.5) Wylihof 11 25 36 84 10.2 

6 von Dach, Hansjörg  (2.4) Bern/Moossee 2 33 35 76 2.3 

7 Steiner, Hans  (13.1) Entfelden 14 22 35 88 13.0 

8 Peray, Daniel  (4.8) Ennetsee/Holzhäusern 4 31 35 78 4.6 

9 Tschümperlin, Patrik  (8.6) Ennetsee/Holzhäusern 9 25 34 84 8.6 

10 Wyler, Manfred  (13.0) Engelberg-Titlis 14 20 34 89 13.0 

11 Wring, David  (8.8) St. Apollinaire 9 25 34 84 8.7 

12 Meise, Rolf  (13.2) Engelberg-Titlis 14 19 33 90 14.1 

13 Murphy, Thomas  (0.3) St. Apollinaire -1 34 33 75 0.7 

14 Ott, Jeanpierre  (10.2) Interlaken 11 22 32 88 10.8 

15 Küffer, Rolf  (11.6) Interlaken 12 21 32 89 11.6 

16 Tännler, Rolf  (10.7) Gstaad 11 21 32 88 11.1 

17 Zürcher, Bruno  (22.8) Blumisberg 25 10 32 102 22.8 

18 Mikschl, Tom  (6.2) Heidental 6 26 32 83 6.3 

19 Korol, Stefan  (6.1) Markgräflerland, GC 6 26 32 83 6.1 

20 Ischer, Peter  (19.3) Bern/Moossee 21 12 32 98 19.8 

21 Bachmann, Reto  (17.0) Heidental 18 14 31 96 17.3 

22 Haas, Kurt  (10.6) Engelberg-Titlis 11 21 31 89 10.6 

23 Albani, Toni  (17.1) Wylihof 18 14 30 97 17.6 

24 Läderach, Martin  (11.3) Bern/Moossee 12 18 29 92 11.3 

25 Schüpbach, Frank  (5.1) Küssnacht 5 24 29 85 5.1 

26 Nussbaum, Jürg  (11.3) Wylihof 12 19 29 92 11.3 

27 Speicher, David  (7.5) Ennetsee/Holzhäusern 7 22 29 87 7.8 

28 Gautschi, Markus  (12.6) Blumisberg 13 17 29 93 12.6 

29 Pulliainen, Kai  (10.1) Bern/Moossee 10 21 29 90 10.1 

30 Zürcher, Bruno  (20.5) Gstaad 22 10 28 103 20.5 



Pos PL Name Heimatclub PHCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

31 Grose, Vernon  (8.1) Emmental 8 20 28 89 8.1 

32 Zafra, Alan  (1.6) Bern/Moossee 1 26 27 83 1.8 

33 Saam, Markus  (3.8) Limpachtal 3 24 27 85 3.8 

34 Oppliger, René  (7.8) Limpachtal 8 19 27 90 7.8 

35 Schär, Christian  (24.6) Rastenmoos 27 6 27 109 25.2 

36 Brönnimann, Walter  (15.7) Bern/Moossee 17 11 26 100 15.7 

37 Widmer, Hans Ulrich  (16.8) Rheinfelden 18 9 24 103 16.8 

38 Huber, Andreas  (15.1) Sempachersee 16 11 24 101 15.8 

39 Maier, Marcel  (9.1) Heidental 9 13 22 96 9.1 

40 Schmidiger, Hansruedi  (20.0) Rastenmoos 22 7 21 110 20.6 

41 Gasser, Martin  (3.6) Laufental 3 18 21 91 3.6 

42 Küng, Heinz  (13.6) Wylihof 14 NA NA 184 

Netto Alter 70-100

Pos PL Name Heimatclub PHCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

1 1 Schori, Beat  (14.9) Bern/Moossee 16 21 36 89 14.5 

2 2 Jäggi, Fritz  (25.2) Wylihof 28 12 36 101 25.1 

3 3 Gasche, René  (16.4) Sempachersee 18 18 35 92 16.4 

4 Buser, Heinz  (19.3) Bern/Moossee 21 14 35 95 19.1 

5 Mettler, Alois  (3.5) Ennetsee/Holzhäusern 3 32 35 77 3.4 

6 Niederberger, Roland  (3.7) Engelberg-Titlis 3 31 34 78 3.6 

7 Poutanen, Heikki  (11.6) Küssnacht 12 22 33 88 12.0 

8 Rosenberger, Peter  (28.6) Bern/Moossee 32 7 33 108 28.6 

9 Widmer, Christian  (19.7) Sempachersee 21 13 33 97 19.7 

10 Peyer, Max  (17.5) Entfelden 19 18 33 95 17.5 

11 Frommenwiler, Franz  (11.3) Engelberg-Titlis 12 20 32 89 11.3 

12 Rohrer, Melchior  (15.0) Sempachersee 16 16 32 93 15.9 

13 Egolf, Thomas  (10.2) Heidental 11 21 32 88 10.2 

14 Aeschbacher, Werner  (19.3) Thunersee 21 13 31 99 19.3 



Pos PL Name Heimatclub PHCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

15 Furler, Arthur  (20.1) Laufental 22 11 31 100 20.1 

16 Kratz, Beat  (17.0) Aaretal 18 14 31 96 17.0 

17 Siegrist, Ernst  (9.9) Entfelden 10 22 31 88 10.1 

18 Norton, Philip  (13.7) Emmental 15 19 31 93 13.7 

19 Lustenberger, Thomas  (11.4) Lucerne 12 18 30 91 11.4 

20 Plattner, Erwin  (14.3) St. Apollinaire 15 17 30 94 14.7 

21 Wicki, Karl  (16.2) Küssnacht 17 14 29 97 16.2 

22 Bühlmann, Willy  (18.8) Sempachersee 20 11 29 100 18.8 

23 Meier, Peter  (12.4) Heidental 13 17 29 93 12.4 

24 Moser, Roland  (4.0) Bern/Moossee 3 26 29 83 4.6 

25 Binetti, Roland  (15.4) St. Apollinaire 16 15 28 97 15.4 

26 Nüscheler, Felix  (8.3) Basel 8 20 28 89 8.3 

27 Trösch, Fritz  (16.3) Entfelden 18 13 27 100 17.0 

28 Truog, Urs  (20.4) Bern/Moossee 22 10 27 104 20.4 

29 Jakobsen, Jörn  (10.7) Küssnacht 11 17 27 93 10.7 

30 Ingold, Pierre  (19.5) Wylihof 21 9 27 103 20.1 

31 Stebler, Werner  (27.7) Emmental 31 5 27 113 28.5 

32 Rickenbacher, Ruedi  (18.9) Sempachersee 20 9 26 103 19.6 

33 Hagemann, Peter  (9.3) Thunersee 10 17 26 93 9.3 

34 Murer, Josef  (18.6) Sempachersee 20 9 26 103 18.6 

35 Steiner, Hans  (21.7) Sempachersee 24 7 26 107 21.7 

36 Meister, Urs  (21.8) Bern/Moossee 24 7 25 108 21.9 

37 Waltenspül, Jakob  (13.3) Bern/Moossee 14 11 25 98 13.3 

38 Hächler, Christoph D.  (13.6) Markgräflerland, GC 14 12 24 99 13.6 

39 Schneider, Ueli  (9.4) Thunersee 10 15 23 96 11.4 

40 Ley, Franz  (16.1) Rheinfelden 17 9 23 103 16.1 

41 Jutzi, Hanspeter  (15.9) Ennetsee/Holzhäusern 17 11 22 104 16.0 

42 Murer, Remigi  (14.0) Engelberg-Titlis 15 10 22 102 14.3 

43 Wenger, Jakob  (4.4) Markgräflerland, GC 4 19 22 91 4.4 



Pos PL Name Heimatclub PHCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

44 Belart, Claude  (18.5) Wylihof 20 9 22 107 18.8 

45 Randegger, Kaspar  (17.3) Sempachersee 19 8 20 108 17.8 

46 Baumann, Jörg  (19.2) Wylihof 21 3 18 112 19.9 

47 Wüest, Rolf  (24.9) Rastenmoos 27 3 17 119 24.9 

48 Lamprian, Klaus  (14.7) Thunersee 16 NA NA 186 
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